Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

06-09-1998



FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Rate of the Trademark Office
- MAN M	AY
Please record the attached original	documents or copy thereof:

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	MAY 2 1998 121
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Richard Hudson Syed Rahman	Name Eveready Battery Company, Inc.
Thorfin Thayer	Internal Address:
Jai Prakash Nate Banes	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 25225 Detroit Road
Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Westlake State: OH ZIP: 44145
Execution Date: 4/7/98; 4/20/98; 4/13/98; 4/7/98; and 4/8/98, respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	ion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No. 09/039,528; filed March 16, 1998	1
(SP-0663.1/ENE-106 Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: James S. Parker	10.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A Professional Association	
Street Address: 2421 N.W. 41st Street	8. Deposit account number:
Suite A-l	19-0065
City: Gainesville State: FL ZIP: 32606	
DO NOT L	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infotrue copy of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
James S. Parker	Varfor 5-8-98
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
V	mprising cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT REEL: 9215 FRAME: 0619

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the undersigned, residing at the indicated address given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **Method And Device For Enhancing Smart Battery Performance**, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

☐ signed by me as dated below;			
■ filed on _March 16, 1998	; Serial No.	09/039,528	; and

WHEREAS, EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC., a corporation of the State of Ohio, and having an office at 25225 Detroit Road, Westlake, Ohio 44145-0616, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand th	is day of
<u>april</u> , 1998.	day of
Signed 3	_
Richard Hudson	
Address: 3369 S.W. 47 th Co	
Bell, Florida 326	19
State of Florida) County of Celachua	
On this 7th day of asril, 1998, personally app	peared before me the above-
named RICHARD HUDSON, to me known and known to me to be	the person described in the
foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who	-
be his/her free not and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said ins	strument.
MY COMMISSION # CC 470474 EXPIRES: June 8, 1999	S. Howard
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters	otary Public
	.000
My Commission Expires:	1999
SEAL	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand th	is20太day of
	0 1
Signed M K	ahman
Syed Rahman Address: 4111 N.W. 46 th D	rivo
Gainesville, FL	
State of Florida)	
County of alachua)	
On this 20 day of 400 , 1998, personally app	agarad hafara ma tha ahaya
named SYED RAHMAN, to me known and known to me to be the person	
instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowle	
free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.	
OFFICIAL SEAL ANGELA L. CRISWELL NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON	X nonixo ()
COMMISSION NO. 300688 (A)	otary Public
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 29, 2001()	c\ 1
My Commission Expires:	<u> </u>
SEAL	

Docket No. SP-0663.1/ENE-106

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I have her	reunto set my hand the	his /3+	day of
, 1770.	Signed	Therfi nn T hayer 10211 West New		
State of Florida County of Alachua		Gainesville, Flor	ida 32606	
On this day of day of and day of foregoing instrument, who executed be his the act are deed in and LINDAS. HOWARD MY COMMISSION # CA 70474 EXPIRES: June 8, 1999 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriten	the foregoing or the purpose	I known to me to be instrument, and who is set forth in said in	the person desc o acknowledged	the same to
My Commiss	-	0	otary Public	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	OF, I have here Signed Address:	Jai Prakash 3849 N.W. 65 th A	venue	day of
State of Florida) County of Alachua		Gainesville, Flori	da 32653	
On this	<u>n</u> and known to ing instrumen	o me to be the persor t, and who acknowle	n described in th	e foregoing
LINDA S. HOWARD MY COMMISSION # CC 470474 EXPIRES: June 8, 1999 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters		June 8,1	House Stary Public	d
My Commiss SEAL	ion Expires:	June 8,1	999	
H:\DOC\FORMA1\ENE-106-asg,wpd/DNB/la			I	Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 9215 FRAME: 0622

Docket No. SP-0663.1/ENE-106

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOI	F, I have hereu	nto set my hand this	day of
April , 1998.	Signed Ma	ile Banes	
	_	Nate Banes	
	Address:	3371 N.W. 37th Street	
		Gainesville, Florida 320	505
State of Florida)			
County of alachua)			
On this 8 day of April named NATE BANES, to me known instrument, who executed the foregoin free act and deed in and for the purpose	and known to a give instrument,	me to be the person descr and who acknowledged t	ibed in the foregoing
LINDA S. HOWARD MY COMMISSION # CC 470474 EXPIRES: June 8, 1999 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters		Sinda S. H. Notary P	
My Commission	on Expires:	June 8, 199	79

RECORDED: 05/12/1998